
Villanova (0) -vs- Cal Lutheran (0)
03/01/2025 at Los Angeles, CA (De Mandel Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 03/01/2025
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Los Angeles, CA
Venue: De Mandel Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Villanova 4 4 2 3 13
Cal Lutheran 1 3 3 3 10

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:29 NOVA G Sara Withers
1st 4:58 NOVA G-E Anna Painter
1st 2:35 NOVA G Sara Withers
1st 1:31 CLU G Tori Portillo
1st 0:13 NOVA G Coco Jones
2nd 7:35 NOVA G Sara Withers
2nd 5:30 CLU G Miranda Miller
2nd 2:36 NOVA G Ella Mattocks
2nd 1:03 NOVA G-P Tiffiany Maguire
2nd 0:48 CLU G Bethany Metcalfe
2nd 0:25 NOVA G Amelia Baca
2nd 0:13 CLU G Katie Knight
3rd 6:24 CLU G Katie Knight
3rd 6:09 NOVA G Layla Canales
3rd 5:55 CLU G Miranda Miller
3rd 3:22 CLU G Hudson Geier
3rd 2:25 NOVA G Adrienne Grimes
4th 4:34 CLU G Bethany Metcalfe
4th 4:14 NOVA G Sara Withers
4th 2:31 CLU G Katie Knight
4th 2:13 NOVA G Riley Hull
4th 0:27 NOVA G-E Sara Withers
4th 0:05 CLU G Hudson Geier

Team Statistics

NOVA CLU
Shots 37 24
Goals 13 10
Assists 1 2
Points 14 12
Exclusions 5 6
Steals 12 6
Sprints 4-0 0-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:58 NOVA E Coco Jones
1st 3:37 CLU E Gianna Garcia
1st 5:17 CLU E Reyna Clark
1st 7:40 CLU E Reyna Clark
2nd 1:03 CLU E-P Hudson Geier
2nd 1:27 NOVA E Adrienne Grimes
3rd 0:23 NOVA E Isabel Foley
3rd 3:50 CLU E Reyna Clark
4th 0:10 NOVA E Isabel Foley
4th 0:55 CLU E Miranda Miller
4th 4:45 NOVA E Emily McKenzie



Individual
 
 
Villanova 13

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Gracin Kerry 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0-0
2 Tiffiany Maguire 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Catharine McCann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Layla Canales 5 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 2-0
5 Coco Jones 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Sara Withers 9 5 0 5 0 0 2 0 2-0
7 Anna Painter 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
8 Isabel Foley 5 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0-0
9 Charlotte Summe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Lauren Short 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Adrienne Grimes 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Emmie Mallory 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Riley Hull 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Ella Mattocks 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Abby Moffatt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Emily McKenzie 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Katarina Melian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Amelia Baca 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

20
Emma
Grabenstetter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
Totals 37 13 1 14 5 0 12 0 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Gracin Kerry 32:00 10 6

Totals 10 6

Cal Lutheran 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Izzy De Souza 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Jacqueline Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Miranda Miller 7 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Katie Knight 7 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Gianna Garcia 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Reyna Clark 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
8 Hudson Geier 3 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-2
9 Waileia Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Bethany Metcalfe 3 2 2 4 0 0 3 0 0-0
11 Lauren Lohmeier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Megan Findlay 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-1
13 Emma Rich-Tran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Chloe Gardhouse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
15 Emily Atchison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Clarisa Robles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Tori Portillo 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Natalie Favazzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 24 10 2 12 6 0 6 0 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Izzy De Souza 32:00 13 16

Totals 13 16


